YouGov Survey: 15-Minute Neighborhoods You

Sample

2000 U.S. Adult Citizens

Conducted March 9 - 16, 2023
Margin of Error  +2.4%

1. Would you say that you live in an urban place, a rural place, or someplace in between?

VBrY UNDaN 22%
Somewhat Urban ... 20%
More urban than rural ... 19%
More rural than Urban ... . e 14%
Somewhat rural ... 14%
NIy TURAl e e e 10%

2. Have you been to the following in the past year? Select all that apply.

A DA K o e 48%
A DUS S0P ottt e 16%
A GrOCEIY SOME .ttt e 75%
A shopping Mall ..o e 52%
A DAl 30%
A TeStaUrANt . e 70%
A NOSpItal . 48%
A PNaIMACY .t 64%
An elementary SChOOI . ... . i e 17%
A UMV STty Lo e e 15%
A day Care CBMIEr .t e 6%
A POSE OffICE et 54%
A gaS SEatiON L e 72%
A DaNK L 63%
A barber shop or hairdresSser ... 41%
Amovie theater ... . 33%
A SPOMS AIBNA ..ttt e 19%
None of the aboVe ... o 4%

3. Have you ever walked to the following from your home within the past year? Select all that apply.
Asked of people who have been to each of the following within the past year

A DK 20%
A DUS SO ot e 11%
A GrOCIY SHOME .ttt e s 20%
A shopping Mall ... e 8%
L o = | 7%
AresStaUrant ... e 17%
A NS PIal o 5%
A PRaIMaCY e e 12%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

An elementary SChool ... ... o 3%
A UMV ISty ot 3%
Aday care Center ... . e 2%
A POSE OffiCE e 9%
A QA STatION .o 12%
A DaNK o e 11%
A barber shop or hairdresser . ... e 8%
A moVvie theater ... e 5%
A SPOIS I .ttt e 4%
None of the above .. ... o 45%

4. For the question that follows, by a "15-minute neighborhood" we mean the idea that every person within an
area should be within what is a typical person’s 15-minute walk of basic amenities (such as a pharmacy, a school,
and a grocery store). To what extent, if at all, would you support or oppose your local government setting a target
to make your area a 15-minute neighborhood?

RS (0] a0 AR =T0] 0] o o o H 27%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOIT .t e 28%
SOMEWN AL OPPOSE - ittt e 12%
S ONGIY OPPOSE .t 20%
N O SUNE . e e 14%

5. If your local government did adopt a 15-minute neighborhood target, do you think each of the following should
or should not be included as amenities to have within a 15-minute walk of every home in your neighborhood?

Should Should not Not sure

A park 72% 17% 12%
A bus stop 68% 18% 14%
A grocery store 74% 16% 10%
A shopping mall 34% 47% 18%
A bar 32% 49% 19%
A restaurant 66% 21% 14%
A hospital 55% 28% 17%
A pharmacy 71% 19% 10%
An elementary school 61% 24% 16%
A university 24% 52% 24%
A day care center 57% 24% 20%
A post office 63% 23% 15%
A gas station 62% 26% 12%
A bank 62% 24% 14%
A barber shop or hairdresser 53% 29% 18%
A movie theater 34% 46% 21%
A sports arena 23% 57% 20%
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6. How easy or difficult do you think it would be to achieve this target in the area in which you live?

Veryeasy ............

Somewhat easy

Somewhat difficult
Very difficult .........
Notsure .............

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

March 9 - 13, 2023 | March 13 - 16, 2023
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to March 15, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (33% Democratic, 28% Republican). The weights range
from 0.178 to 4.186, with a mean of 1 and a standard deviation of
0.437.

2000
+ 2.4% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

49 questions not reported.
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March 9 - 16, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
1. Urban or Rural
Would you say that you live in an urban place, a rural place, or someplace in between?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very urban 22% 23% 20% 30% 29% 17% 14% 21% 27% 25% 15%
Somewhat urban 20% 22% 19% 23% 22% 18% 20% 19% 23% 22% 28%
More urban than rural 19% 18% 20% 16% 16% 21% 23% 19% 17% 19% 28%
More rural than urban 14% 12% 16% 14% 12% 15% 18% 15% 15% 14% 8%
Somewhat rural 14% 15% 14% 11% 12% 17% 15% 15% 8% 15% 13%
Very rural 10% 10% 10% 7% 10% 12% 10% 11% 9% 5% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,989) (931) (1,058) (412) (479) (640) (458) (1,436) (254) (173) (126)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very urban 22% 28% 17% 21% 28% 18% 18% 21% 30% 24% 17% 19% 30%
Somewhat urban 20% 22% 19% 20% 22% 20% 18% 23% 21% 16% 21% 22% 20%
More urban than rural 19% 18% 20% 19% 21% 17% 19% 20% 20% 19% 20% 20% 18%
More rural than urban 14% 11% 17% 16% 10% 17% 16% 12% 13% 17% 15% 15% 10%
Somewhat rural 14% 13%  17% 1%  11% 14% 16% 15% 8% 14% 16% 14%  14%
Very rural 10% 8% 10% 13% 7% 13% 12% 8% 8% 10% 11% 11% 8%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,989) (781) (627) (581) (761) (657) (719) (645) (483) (342) (407) (791) (449)
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March 9 - 16, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
2. Ever Been To - Past Year
Have you been to the following in the past year? Select all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A park 48% 46% 50% 48% 45% 49% 48% 48% 40% 51% 56%
A bus stop 16% 18% 14% 25% 20% 11% 9% 14% 23% 19% 18%
A grocery store 75% 71% 79% 52% 54% 91% 96% 7% 69% 2% 78%
A shopping mall 52% 49% 54% 50% 51% 50% 56% 50% 45% 62% 59%
A bar 30% 32% 29% 35% 30% 32% 25% 32% 28% 29% 24%
A restaurant 70% 65% 75% 56% 55% 79% 86% 2% 56% 70% 7%
A hospital 48% 44% 52% 36% 38% 55% 61% 51% 43% 42% 44%
A pharmacy 64% 59% 68% 45% 43% 74% 88% 65% 58% 62% 66%
An elementary school 17% 15% 19% 21% 20% 14% 14% 16% 18% 19% 17%
A university 15% 16% 14% 25% 13% 11% 11% 15% 13% 17% 17%
A day care center 6% 6% % 11% 11% 2% 4% 6% 7% 7% 6%
A post office 54% 50% 58% 30% 40% 64% 76% 56% 47% 44% 57%
A gas station 2% 68% 75% 54% 55% 83% 90% 73% 64% 70% 71%
A bank 63% 61% 65% 45% 46% 71% 86% 65% 58% 55% 63%
A barber shop or

hairdresser 41% 39% 42% 35% 34% 38% 57% 43% 31% 38% 38%
A movie theater 33% 32% 35% 39% 33% 32% 30% 34% 28% 37% 33%
A sports arena 19% 23% 16% 25% 24% 16% 12% 20% 20% 15% 14%
None of the above 4% 5% 3% 6% 5% 4% 1% 3% 6% 5% 5%
Unweighted N (2,000) (938) (1,062) (417) (482) (641) (460) (1,441) (258) (175) (126)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

A park 48% 46% 47% 50% 54% 52% 43% 49% 57% 49% 49% 46% 48%

continued on the next page ...




YouGov Survey: 15-Minute Neighborhoods

March 9 - 16, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
continued from previous page
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
A bus stop 16% 18% 16% 14% 19% 12% 18% 10% 22% 24% 12% 13% 19%
A grocery store 75% 69% 81% 75% 79% 83% 78% 75% 68% 78% 78% 75% 70%
A shopping mall 52% 52% 50% 53% 59% 57% 43% 54% 64% 50% 54% 49% 56%
A bar 30% 32% 29% 30% 3% 33% 24% 32% 42% 31% 33% 30% 30%
A restaurant 70% 67% 70% 74% 75% 80% 69% 69% 73% 66% 75% 72% 66%
A hospital 48% 46% 48% 50% 52% 56% 48% 48% 50% 46% 55% 49% 43%
A pharmacy 64% 59% 65% 67% 69% 75% 63% 64% 62% 68% 66% 65% 56%
An elementary school 17% 14% 17% 19% 16% 19% 15% 17% 22% 13% 17% 18% 17%
A university 15% 17% 13% 14% 18% 15% 11% 14% 23% 14% 16% 15% 14%
A day care center 6% 8% 4% 7% 7% 5% 4% 5% 13% 8% 5% 8% 5%
A post office 54% 51% 54% 56% 60% 62% 55% 53% 52% 53% 59% 54% 48%
A gas station 72% 67% 73% 76% 76% 82% 73% 71% 70% 65% 78% 73% 69%
A bank 63% 61% 62% 66% 68% 74% 62% 64% 60% 64% 66% 63% 59%
A barber shop or
hairdresser 41% 40% 36% 47% 48% 50% 31% 45% 51% 45% 39% 40% 39%
A movie theater 33% 35% 30% 35% 39% 36% 26% 35% 45% 28% 31% 34% 38%
A sports arena 19% 20% 16% 21% 22% 23% 13% 17% 34% 20% 18% 19% 19%
None of the above 4% 6% 4% 2% 2% 1% 5% 3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 6%

Unweighted N (2,000) (784) (632) (584) (762) (660) (721) (646) (487) (342) (408) (796) (454)
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March 9 - 16, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
3. Walked - Past Year
Have you ever walked to the following from your home within the past year? Select all that apply.
Asked of people who have been to each of the following within the past year
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A park 20% 21% 19% 28% 26% 17% 12% 18% 17% 26% 31%
A bus stop 11% 12% 9% 15% 13% 9% 6% 8% 17% 15% 14%
A grocery store 20% 24% 16% 25% 23% 18% 16% 17% 22% 28% 29%
A shopping mall 8% 11% 6% 14% 17% 4% 1% 8% 9% 7% 9%
A bar 7% 8% 6% 12% 10% 5% 3% 7% 6% 9% 10%
A restaurant 17% 19% 15% 24% 21% 14% 11% 16% 17% 19% 25%
A hospital 5% 6% 5% 8% 10% 3% 2% 5% 6% 6% 6%
A pharmacy 12% 15% 9% 17% 14% 9% 9% 10% 18% 14% 18%
An elementary school 3% 3% 3% 8% 5% 1% 1% 3% 3% 5% 5%
A university 3% 4% 2% 7% 4% 1% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2%
A day care center 2% 2% 3% 6% 4% 0% 0% 2% 4% 4% 1%
A post office 9% 11% 7% 8% 10% 10% 8% 8% 10% 10% 12%
A gas station 12% 14% 10% 15% 15% 11% 6% 10% 18% 11% 16%
A bank 11% 13% 8% 14% 12% 8% 9% 9% 13% 12% 15%
A barber shop or

hairdresser 8% 11% 6% 15% 12% 4% 4% 8% 11% 8% 6%
A movie theater 5% 6% 5% 11% 9% 2% 1% 6% 4% 5% 4%
A sports arena 4% 5% 2% 8% 7% 1% 0% 4% 5% 3% 4%
None of the above 45% 38% 51% 18% 22% 61% 70% 49% 34% 36% 38%
Unweighted N (1,927) (900) (1,027) (389) (459) (624) (455) (1,402) (241) (164) (120)




YouGov Survey: 15-Minute Neighborhoods
March 9 - 16, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

A park 20% 24% 20% 16% 23% 16% 18% 18% 30% 21% 22% 16% 24%
A bus stop 11% 14% 12% 6% 14% 5% 14% 6% 11% 16% 7% 9% 13%
A grocery store 20% 23% 22% 14% 23% 15% 23% 17% 22% 27% 15% 16% 26%
A shopping mall 8% 10% 5% 10% 9% 8% 5% % 16% 11% 6% % 12%
A bar 7% 9% 7% 6% 8% 6% 6% 8% 10% 9% 6% 7% 8%
A restaurant 17% 23% 15% 12% 22% 12% 15% 15% 24% 19% 16% 15% 20%
A hospital 5% 6% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 6% 6%
A pharmacy 12% 15% 12% 8% 15% 9% 12% 9% 14% 20% % 11% 12%
An elementary school 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 3%
A university 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2%
A day care center 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 5% 4% 2% 3% 2%
A post office 9% 10% 10% 6% 11% 6% 11% 6% 9% 15% 9% 6% 9%
A gas station 12% 13% 14% 8% 12% 8% 14% 12% 8% 12% 13% 12% 11%
A bank 11% 15% 9% 7% 14% 7% 12% 9% 11% 21% 8% 7% 12%
A barber shop or

hairdresser 8% 11% 6% 8% 10% 6% 6% 8% 14% 12% 6% 7% 9%
A movie theater 5% 8% 4% 4% 6% 3% 3% % 8% 6% 4% 4% 7%
A sports arena 4% 6% 2% 4% 4% 4% 3% 2% 8% 3% 3% 5% 3%
None of the above 45% 36% 47% 51% 41% 56% 48% 47% 31% 41% 49% 49% 36%

Unweighted N (1,927) (745)  (610)  (572)  (748)  (649)  (693) (631) (467) (330) (392) (776)  (429)




YouGov Survey: 15-Minute Neighborhoods
March 9 - 16, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
4A. Walking Distance of Places — A park
How long would it take to walk to the nearest one of each of the following from where you live now? Please give us your best estimate.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Up to 5 minutes 13% 14% 12% 13% 11% 16% 12% 12% 12% 15% 19%
Up to 10 minutes 13% 14% 12% 15% 15% 12% 12% 12% 17% 13% 17%
Up to 15 minutes 12% 12% 12% 14% 15% 11% 8% 13% 14% 11% 6%
Up to 20 minutes 10% 10% 11% 12% 13% % 11% 10% 11% 12% 9%
Up to 30 minutes 12% 13% 12% 11% 14% 13% 10% 12% 9% 17% 15%
Up to 45 minutes 9% 9% 9% 10% 9% 8% 9% 9% 9% 8% 8%
Up to an hour 7% 8% 6% 8% 6% 8% 6% 7% 7% 8% 5%
More than an hour 14% 11% 17% 9% 9% 16% 22% 16% 10% 14% 10%
Not sure 9% 9% 8% 8% 7% 9% 10% 9% 12% 4% 10%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 102% 99%
Unweighted N (1,929) (899) (1,030) (394) (453) (626) (456) (1,403) (239) (167) (120)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Up to 5 minutes 13% 17% 13% 10% 17% 11% 13% 13% 16% 14% 17% 10% 15%
Up to 10 minutes 13% 16% 13% 11% 16% 11% 12% 12% 17% 14% 13% 11% 17%
Up to 15 minutes 12% 12% 12% 11% 12% 12% 11% 13% 13% 12% 13% 10% 14%
Up to 20 minutes 10% 12% 9% 10% 10% 11% 9% 11% 14% 10% 10% 9% 13%
Up to 30 minutes 12% 11% 14% 12% 13% 12% 11% 14% 12% 13% 11% 12% 13%
Up to 45 minutes 9% 10% 9% 9% 9% 11% 9% 10% 8% 11% 7% 10% 8%
Up to an hour 7% 5% 6% 10% 5% 7% 6% 8% 7% 6% 6% 8% 6%
More than an hour 14% 11% 15% 17% 12% 19% 19% 12% 9% 13% 13% 18% 10%
Not sure 9% 6% 10% 9% 7% 7% 11% 7% 4% 8% 9% 11% 4%
Totals 99%  100%  101%  99%  101%  101%  101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%  100%

continued on the next page ...
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March 9 - 16, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You

continued from previous page
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Unweighted N (1,929)  (756)  (609)  (564)  (746)  (638)  (701) (624) (466) (333) (398) (769)  (429)
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March 9 - 16, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
4B. Walking Distance of Places — A bus stop
How long would it take to walk to the nearest one of each of the following from where you live now? Please give us your best estimate.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Up to 5 minutes 21% 21% 22% 23% 19% 23% 20% 18% 31% 28% 25%
Up to 10 minutes 12% 12% 11% 15% 10% 12% 10% 12% 11% 10% 14%
Up to 15 minutes 10% 13% % 13% 16% % 6% 9% 11% 14% 9%
Up to 20 minutes 8% 9% % 12% 11% 6% 4% % 8% 11% 6%
Up to 30 minutes 5% 5% 6% 6% 8% 4% 4% 6% 5% 6% 2%
Up to 45 minutes 5% 6% 5% 8% 11% 2% 2% 6% 2% 7% 7%
Up to an hour 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 8% 4% 4%
More than an hour 16% 15% 18% 6% 9% 22% 24% 20% 8% 10% 10%
Not sure 18% 15% 20% 11% 13% 19% 26% 19% 15% 10% 24%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 102% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,928) (901) (1,027) (393) (456) (626) (453) (1,402) (239) (165) (122)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Up to 5 minutes 21% 28% 21% 14% 29% 14% 22% 21% 20% 28% 19% 15% 28%
Up to 10 minutes 12% 13% 12% 10% 13% 10% 12% 11% 15% 12% 12% 10% 15%
Up to 15 minutes 10% 12% 9% 9% 11% 9% 8% 11% 14% 10% 9% 9% 12%
Up to 20 minutes 8% 9% 7% 8% 7% 6% 7% 9% 8% 8% 6% 8% 9%
Up to 30 minutes 5% 5% 4% 7% 6% 6% 4% 7% 6% 7% 4% 5% 5%
Up to 45 minutes 5% 4% 5% 7% 3% 6% 4% 6% 8% 4% 4% 6% 6%
Up to an hour 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 6% 2% 5% 4%
More than an hour 16% 11% 18% 20% 12% 23% 21% 16% 11% 14% 21% 19% 10%
Not sure 18% 11% 20% 21% 13% 23% 17% 16% 14% 11% 22% 23% 9%
Totals 100% 98%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 98%

continued on the next page ...




YouGov Survey: 15-Minute Neighborhoods
March 9 - 16, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You

continued from previous page
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Unweighted N (1,928)  (749) (612)  (567)  (747)  (643)  (701) (626) (464) (333) (398) (765)  (432)
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March 9 - 16, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
4C. Walking Distance of Places — A grocery store
How long would it take to walk to the nearest one of each of the following from where you live now? Please give us your best estimate.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Up to 5 minutes 8% 11% 6% 13% 9% % 7% % 9% 12% 15%
Up to 10 minutes 12% 12% 12% 16% 15% 10% 9% 12% 16% 10% 12%
Up to 15 minutes 12% 14% 10% 13% 15% 10% 11% 12% 14% 13% 12%
Up to 20 minutes 13% 13% 13% 12% 15% 13% 11% 13% 13% 17% %
Up to 30 minutes 14% 14% 15% 11% 14% 16% 15% 14% 17% 17% 11%
Up to 45 minutes 10% 10% 11% 11% 12% 9% 10% 11% 10% 10% 11%
Up to an hour 9% 9% 10% 8% 6% 11% 11% 10% 7% 7% 14%
More than an hour 16% 13% 19% 9% 10% 21% 23% 19% 10% 12% 12%
Not sure 4% 4% 3% 6% 3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 1% 7%
Totals 98% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 102% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,926) (902) (1,024) (389) (455) (627) (455) (1,403) (236) (165) (122)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Up to 5 minutes 8% 10% 9% 6% 11% 6% 8% 9% 9% 14% 8% 5% 11%
Up to 10 minutes 12% 15% 9% 11% 13% 11% 10% 13% 15% 12% 11% 12% 13%
Up to 15 minutes 12% 11% 12% 13% 12% 12% 12% 11% 14% 14% 12% 11% 12%
Up to 20 minutes 13% 15% 14% 10% 15% 11% 12% 14% 14% 11% 14% 12% 16%
Up to 30 minutes 14% 16% 14% 13% 15% 16% 12% 19% 16% 10% 14% 16% 16%
Up to 45 minutes 10% 10% 10% 11% 11% 10% 11% 10% 11% 9% 12% 11% 10%
Up to an hour 9% 8% 10% 11% 7% 11% 11% 8% 7% 10% 10% 10% 7%
More than an hour 16% 13% 16% 22% 13% 21% 19% 14% 13% 16% 17% 19% 12%
Not sure 4% 3% 5% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 4% 3%
Totals 98% 101% 99%  100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 102% 100% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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YouGov Survey: 15-Minute Neighborhoods
March 9 - 16, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You

continued from previous page
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Unweighted N (1,926)  (750)  (611) (565)  (748)  (640)  (700) (626) (463) (335) (397) (767)  (427)
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March 9 - 16, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
4D. Walking Distance of Places — A shopping mall
How long would it take to walk to the nearest one of each of the following from where you live now? Please give us your best estimate.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Up to 5 minutes 2% 4% 1% 5% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2%
Up to 10 minutes 5% 7% 4% 9% 10% 2% 1% 5% 6% 4% 2%
Up to 15 minutes 6% 7% 5% 9% 11% 2% 3% 6% 7% 5% %
Up to 20 minutes 6% 8% 4% 11% 9% 2% 3% 6% 7% 7% 5%
Up to 30 minutes 9% 11% 8% 11% 14% 8% 5% 9% 11% 13% 6%
Up to 45 minutes 9% 9% 9% 11% 11% 7% 9% 8% 13% 11% 12%
Up to an hour 9% 10% 8% 9% 7% 10% 10% 9% 9% 14% 9%
More than an hour 43% 36% 50% 23% 29% 56% 56% 45% 32% 39% 45%
Not sure 10% 9% 12% 12% 5% 11% 13% 10% 11% 7% 12%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 102% 100%
Unweighted N (1,925) (900) (1,025) (390) (451) (630) (454) (1,401) (239) (163) (122)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Up to 5 minutes 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 5% 4% 2% 2% 3%
Up to 10 minutes 5% % 3% 6% 4% 5% 3% 5% 10% 6% 2% 5% %
Up to 15 minutes 6% 8% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 9% 5% 6% 5% 8%
Up to 20 minutes 6% 9% 4% 6% 7% 5% 5% 6% 9% 4% 6% 7% 5%
Up to 30 minutes 9% 10% 9% 8% 9% 8% 8% 10% 12% 8% 8% 9% 12%
Up to 45 minutes 9% 11% 8% 9% 10% 8% 9% 9% 11% 10% 10% 9% 9%
Up to an hour 9% 8% 10% 10% 10% 8% 8% 11% 10% 11% 9% 7% 11%
More than an hour 43% 36% 46% 46% 43% 51% 47% 44% 31% 41% 45% 45% 38%
Not sure 10% 9% 12% 9% 9% 8% 13% 9% 3% 11% 11% 11% 7%
Totals 99% 101% 99%  101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%

continued on the next page ...
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YouGov Survey: 15-Minute Neighborhoods
March 9 - 16, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You

continued from previous page
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Unweighted N (1,925)  (744) (613) (568)  (746)  (644)  (703) (621) (468) (337) (393) (767)  (428)




YouGov Survey: 15-Minute Neighborhoods

March 9 - 16, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
4E. Walking Distance of Places — A bar
How long would it take to walk to the nearest one of each of the following from where you live now? Please give us your best estimate.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Up to 5 minutes 8% 9% 7% 9% 9% 8% 5% 8% 8% 7% 8%
Up to 10 minutes 9% 12% % 12% 11% 8% 6% 9% 10% 10% 13%
Up to 15 minutes 11% 12% 10% 9% 15% 10% 10% 11% 12% 7% 10%
Up to 20 minutes 9% 9% 9% 8% 14% 9% 5% 9% 9% 11% 6%
Up to 30 minutes 12% 13% 12% 14% 15% 12% 9% 12% 13% 16% 5%
Up to 45 minutes 9% 8% 9% 10% 10% 7% 9% 8% 12% 7% 11%
Up to an hour 8% 8% 8% 10% 4% 9% 9% 8% 7% 9% 11%
More than an hour 18% 15% 20% 13% 12% 20% 24% 19% 13% 18% 14%
Not sure 16% 14% 18% 14% 10% 17% 23% 16% 16% 16% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,924) (898) (1,026) (397) (450) (622) (455) (1,398) (239) (166) (121)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Up to 5 minutes 8% 9% 9% 5% 9% 6% 7% 9% 10% 11% 8% 5% 9%
Up to 10 minutes 9% 12% % 9% 12% 8% 6% % 16% 11% 8% 8% 10%
Up to 15 minutes 11% 13% 8% 12% 11% 12% 11% 12% 11% 12% 14% 10% 9%
Up to 20 minutes 9% 12% % 8% 11% 8% 7% 9% 14% 10% 10% 8% 10%
Up to 30 minutes 12% 11% 14% 12% 11% 13% 11% 14% 13% 8% 14% 13% 14%
Up to 45 minutes 9% 9% 8% 9% 9% 8% 8% 9% 11% 10% 8% 9% 9%
Up to an hour 8% 5% 8% 11% 7% 8% 7% 10% 7% 12% 6% 8% 7%
More than an hour 18% 13% 19% 21% 15% 21% 22% 16% 10% 14% 15% 22% 15%
Not sure 16% 15% 20% 13% 15% 15% 21% 14% 8% 13% 17% 18% 16%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%

continued on the next page ...
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YouGov Survey: 15-Minute Neighborhoods
March 9 - 16, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You

continued from previous page
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Unweighted N (1,924) (743) (613) (568) (744) (638) (701) (624) (463) (333) (392) (770) (429)




YouGov Survey: 15-Minute Neighborhoods

March 9 - 16, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
4F. Walking Distance of Places — A restaurant
How long would it take to walk to the nearest one of each of the following from where you live now? Please give us your best estimate.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Up to 5 minutes 11% 11% 11% 16% 12% 9% 9% 10% 10% 17% 20%
Up to 10 minutes 14% 17% 12% 14% 12% 16% 14% 14% 15% 16% 16%
Up to 15 minutes 13% 14% 12% 11% 19% 11% 11% 13% 15% 11% 6%
Up to 20 minutes 13% 13% 13% 13% 15% 12% 14% 13% 16% 14% 8%
Up to 30 minutes 13% 13% 13% 12% 13% 14% 14% 13% 12% 12% 11%
Up to 45 minutes 9% 9% 9% 12% 9% 8% 8% 8% 13% 8% 11%
Up to an hour 8% 9% 8% 5% 8% 9% 9% 9% 5% 6% 9%
More than an hour 13% 10% 16% 10% 8% 14% 19% 14% 9% 13% 9%
Not sure 5% 5% 6% 7% 4% 6% 3% 5% 5% 3% 10%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,925) (903) (1,022) (390) (456) (624) (455) (1,405) (235) (165) (120)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Up to 5 minutes 11% 13% 12% 8% 14% 10% 10% 11% 14% 16% 12% 7% 14%
Up to 10 minutes 14% 17% 13% 13% 16% 14% 13% 15% 15% 13% 17% 13% 16%
Up to 15 minutes 13% 14% 11% 13% 14% 12% 14% 11% 15% 14% 12% 13% 12%
Up to 20 minutes 13% 13% 13% 13% 14% 13% 13% 16% 13% 12% 14% 14% 13%
Up to 30 minutes 13% 12% 14% 13% 11% 14% 11% 16% 12% 11% 12% 14% 14%
Up to 45 minutes 9% 9% 8% 10% 10% 7% 9% 7% 13% 9% 8% 9% 11%
Up to an hour 8% 6% 8% 11% 7% 10% 8% 8% 8% 10% 6% 10% 6%
More than an hour 13% 10% 12% 17% 10% 17% 17% 11% 8% 10% 13% 16% 11%
Not sure 5% 5% 8% 3% 4% 3% 7% 4% 2% 6% 7% 5% 3%
Totals 99% 99% 99%  101%  100% 100% 102% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101%  100%

continued on the next page ...
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YouGov Survey: 15-Minute Neighborhoods
March 9 - 16, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You

continued from previous page
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Unweighted N (1,925)  (753)  (604) (568)  (749)  (643)  (694) (624) (470) (332) (400) (770)  (423)




YouGov Survey: 15-Minute Neighborhoods

March 9 - 16, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
4G. Walking Distance of Places — A hospital
How long would it take to walk to the nearest one of each of the following from where you live now? Please give us your best estimate.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Up to 5 minutes 3% 3% 3% 7% 4% 2% 0% 3% 4% 3% 3%
Up to 10 minutes 5% 5% 4% 7% 9% 2% 2% 5% 6% 2% 6%
Up to 15 minutes 7% 8% 6% 10% 11% 4% 3% 6% 9% 9% 3%
Up to 20 minutes 9% 9% 8% 10% 16% 5% 5% 8% 7% 11% 8%
Up to 30 minutes 11% 13% 9% 13% 12% 11% 7% 10% 15% 14% 11%
Up to 45 minutes 9% 10% 9% 8% 10% 10% 10% 9% 10% 11% 8%
Up to an hour 10% 10% 10% 11% 7% 11% 10% 9% 10% 12% 12%
More than an hour 38% 34% 42% 23% 25% 47% 53% 42% 28% 28% 38%
Not sure 8% 7% 9% 10% 6% 9% 9% 8% 11% 9% 10%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,922) (897) (1,025) (390) (448) (628) (456) (1,398) (236) (167) (121)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Up to 5 minutes 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 5% 3% 3% 2%
Up to 10 minutes 5% 6% 3% 5% 3% 6% 3% 4% 9% 6% 4% 4% 5%
Up to 15 minutes 7% 8% 5% 7% 6% 7% 5% 7% 12% 7% 5% 7% 9%
Up to 20 minutes 9% 10% % 8% 10% % 7% 10% 10% 9% 8% 8% 10%
Up to 30 minutes 11% 13% 11% 9% 13% 10% 10% 12% 12% 10% 9% 12% 12%
Up to 45 minutes 9% 11% 9% 9% 10% 8% 12% 9% 8% 9% 9% 8% 12%
Up to an hour 10% 10% 10% 9% 13% 8% 9% 11% 10% 9% 12% 9% 10%
More than an hour 38% 32% 40% 44% 36% 46% 41% 39% 32% 36% 41% 41% 34%
Not sure 8% 6% 12% 6% 7% 6% 11% 6% 4% 9% 8% 9% 7%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99%  101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%  101%

continued on the next page ...
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YouGov Survey: 15-Minute Neighborhoods
March 9 - 16, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You

continued from previous page
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Unweighted N (1,922)  (747) (608) (567)  (745)  (646)  (702) (619) (466) (334) (395) (764)  (429)




YouGov Survey: 15-Minute Neighborhoods

March 9 - 16, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
4H. Walking Distance of Places — A pharmacy
How long would it take to walk to the nearest one of each of the following from where you live now? Please give us your best estimate.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Up to 5 minutes 8% 8% % 10% 10% 6% 6% % 10% 7% 10%
Up to 10 minutes 12% 15% 10% 15% 16% 10% 10% 11% 17% 17% 11%
Up to 15 minutes 13% 14% 12% 13% 18% 11% 9% 13% 14% 11% 14%
Up to 20 minutes 13% 13% 13% 14% 15% 12% 11% 13% 12% 17% 11%
Up to 30 minutes 14% 15% 13% 13% 12% 15% 16% 14% 15% 16% 9%
Up to 45 minutes 9% 8% 11% 7% 9% 10% 11% 10% 9% 10% 8%
Up to an hour 10% 9% 10% 11% 9% 9% 11% 9% 4% 10% 19%
More than an hour 16% 13% 18% 8% 8% 22% 22% 18% 10% 10% 9%
Not sure 5% 5% 6% 10% 4% 5% 4% 5% 8% 1% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,924) (900) (1,024) (386) (450) (633) (455) (1,402) (236) (165) (121)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Up to 5 minutes 8% 8% 8% 7% 10% 6% 7% 8% 9% 14% 6% 5% 9%
Up to 10 minutes 12% 15% 11% 10% 12% 11% 10% 13% 14% 14% 9% 12% 14%
Up to 15 minutes 13% 15% 12% 11% 14% 11% 13% 13% 14% 11% 12% 11% 17%
Up to 20 minutes 13% 14% 12% 13% 14% 12% 11% 15% 15% 14% 14% 12% 13%
Up to 30 minutes 14% 14% 13% 16% 15% 15% 14% 15% 16% 12% 18% 14% 13%
Up to 45 minutes 9% 9% 11% 8% 10% 10% 9% 10% 11% 8% 8% 11% 9%
Up to an hour 10% 9% 8% 12% 9% 10% 11% 8% 10% 11% 11% 9% 8%
More than an hour 16% 12% 17% 19% 12% 21% 19% 14% 9% 12% 16% 18% 14%
Not sure 5% 5% 7% 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 2% 3% 7% 7% 4%
Totals 100% 101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101%

continued on the next page ...
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YouGov Survey: 15-Minute Neighborhoods
March 9 - 16, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You

continued from previous page
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Unweighted N (1,924)  (744) (612) (568) (747)  (642)  (702) (626) (463) (330) (395) (770)  (429)




YouGov Survey: 15-Minute Neighborhoods
March 9 - 16, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
41. Walking Distance of Places — An elementary school
How long would it take to walk to the nearest one of each of the following from where you live now? Please give us your best estimate.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Up to 5 minutes 8% 10% % 9% 7% 9% 8% 8% 10% 10% 8%
Up to 10 minutes 13% 13% 13% 18% 15% 10% 9% 11% 15% 18% 12%
Up to 15 minutes 12% 13% 11% 11% 14% 12% 11% 13% 11% 8% 9%
Up to 20 minutes 11% 13% 10% 9% 15% 12% 9% 11% 11% 13% 12%
Up to 30 minutes 14% 14% 14% 15% 17% 12% 13% 14% 17% 16% 10%
Up to 45 minutes 8% 7% 8% 7% 9% 8% 7% 7% 6% 11% 7%
Up to an hour 8% 9% 7% 8% 7% 8% 8% 8% 5% 7% 8%
More than an hour 14% 10% 18% 11% 9% 17% 20% 16% 10% 10% 8%
Not sure 12% 12% 12% 13% 7% 13% 13% 11% 13% 7% 25%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 98% 99% 98% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,928) (896) (1,032) (391) (458) (625) (454) (1,404) (239) (165) (120)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Up to 5 minutes 8% 9% 9% 6% 10% % 8% 9% 8% 11% 11% 5% 8%
Up to 10 minutes 13% 15% 11% 12% 13% 12% 10% 14% 16% 14% 12% 12% 14%
Up to 15 minutes 12% 13% 10% 13% 14% 13% 9% 13% 16% 13% 12% 10% 14%
Up to 20 minutes 11% 11% 12% 11% 11% 11% 9% 11% 16% 11% 11% 11% 12%
Up to 30 minutes 14% 17% 14% 11% 15% 11% 15% 15% 14% 13% 14% 15% 13%
Up to 45 minutes 8% 8% 7% 9% 8% 9% 7% 7% 10% 7% 6% 8% 9%
Up to an hour 8% 7% 7% 9% 7% 8% 8% 8% 6% 10% 7% 7% 8%
More than an hour 14% 11% 15% 18% 11% 19% 18% 14% 8% 12% 14% 17% 12%
Not sure 12% 9% 15% 10% 10% 10% 15% 10% 6% 10% 12% 14% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99%  100%

continued on the next page ...

22



YouGov Survey: 15-Minute Neighborhoods
March 9 - 16, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You

continued from previous page
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Unweighted N (1,928) (752)  (611) (565)  (748)  (642)  (700) (625) (467) (333) (397) (773)  (425)




YouGov Survey: 15-Minute Neighborhoods

March 9 - 16, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
4J. Walking Distance of Places — A university
How long would it take to walk to the nearest one of each of the following from where you live now? Please give us your best estimate.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Up to 5 minutes 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 0% 2% 2% 3% 1%
Up to 10 minutes 3% 5% 2% 6% 6% 1% 1% 3% 4% 3% 2%
Up to 15 minutes 5% 6% 4% 9% 9% 2% 1% 5% 3% 6% 3%
Up to 20 minutes 5% 6% 4% 6% 11% 2% 2% 5% 5% 4% 6%
Up to 30 minutes 6% 8% 5% 9% 10% 3% 3% 6% 8% 5% 5%
Up to 45 minutes 7% 8% 7% 10% 13% 4% 4% 7% 8% 11% 4%
Up to an hour 9% 10% 8% 12% 10% 6% 8% 8% 12% 8% 8%
More than an hour 46% 39% 51% 27% 27% 61% 59% 47% 35% 46% 51%
Not sure 17% 16% 18% 16% 11% 19% 21% 16% 22% 14% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,923) (900) (1,023) (394) (453) (623) (453) (1,401) (237) (166) (119)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Up to 5 minutes 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 3% 2% 3% 1%
Up to 10 minutes 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 7% 3% 2% 3% 5%
Up to 15 minutes 5% 8% 2% 4% 5% 4% 2% 6% 9% 5% 4% 5% 5%
Up to 20 minutes 5% 7% 3% 6% 5% 4% 3% 7% 7% 7% 4% 5% 6%
Up to 30 minutes 6% 5% 7% 5% 7% 4% 6% 7% 6% 5% 5% 7% 7%
Up to 45 minutes 7% 9% 5% 9% 9% 6% 6% 9% 9% 10% 7% 6% 8%
Up to an hour 9% 10% 9% 7% 11% 8% 8% 11% 8% 9% 12% 7% 9%
More than an hour 46% 37% 51% 48% 45% 54% 50% 45% 41% 41% 46% 48% 44%
Not sure 17% 15% 20% 15% 14% 14% 22% 13% 9% 17% 19% 16% 16%
Totals 100% 98%  101% 99%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%  101%

continued on the next page ...
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YouGov Survey: 15-Minute Neighborhoods
March 9 - 16, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You

continued from previous page
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Unweighted N (1,923)  (750)  (609)  (564)  (744)  (639)  (699) (622) (465) (333) (395) (768)  (427)




YouGov Survey: 15-Minute Neighborhoods

March 9 - 16, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
4K. Walking Distance of Places — A day care center
How long would it take to walk to the nearest one of each of the following from where you live now? Please give us your best estimate.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Up to 5 minutes 5% 5% 6% 8% 7% 4% 3% 5% 10% 4% 7%
Up to 10 minutes 7% 9% 6% 11% 8% 6% 5% % 10% 9% 4%
Up to 15 minutes 9% 10% 8% 10% 14% % 5% 9% 9% 10% 4%
Up to 20 minutes 9% 9% 10% 11% 15% 8% 5% 9% 11% 10% 9%
Up to 30 minutes 9% 11% 7% 12% 14% 7% 5% 9% 11% 11% 7%
Up to 45 minutes 6% 6% 5% 7% 7% 5% 4% 6% 7% 5% 5%
Up to an hour 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 4% 8%
More than an hour 16% 13% 19% 12% 10% 19% 22% 19% 12% 14% 8%
Not sure 32% 31% 34% 24% 19% 39% 44% 32% 26% 33% 48%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 102% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,910) (891) (1,019) (384) (446) (629) (451) (1,390) (235) (166) (119)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Up to 5 minutes 5% 7% 5% 4% 7% 4% 5% 5% 6% 7% 5% 5% 4%
Up to 10 minutes 7% 9% 5% 8% 6% 7% 6% 8% 10% 7% 7% 7% 8%
Up to 15 minutes 9% 12% % 8% 9% % 8% 8% 13% 9% 6% 10% 8%
Up to 20 minutes 9% 10% 8% 10% 10% 8% 8% 11% 11% 11% 9% 9% 9%
Up to 30 minutes 9% 9% 9% 10% 9% 9% 7% 11% 13% 10% 8% 9% 11%
Up to 45 minutes 6% 6% 4% 7% 5% 7% 5% 6% 7% 7% 6% 5% 6%
Up to an hour 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 6% 6% 4%
More than an hour 16% 10% 19% 21% 12% 21% 21% 14% 10% 13% 15% 20% 14%
Not sure 32% 33% 37% 27% 36% 31% 36% 30% 24% 30% 37% 29% 36%
Totals 99% 101%  100%  101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
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YouGov Survey: 15-Minute Neighborhoods
March 9 - 16, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You

continued from previous page
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Unweighted N (1,910)  (743) (602) (565)  (740)  (640)  (698) (613) (464) (335) (393) (760)  (422)




YouGov Survey: 15-Minute Neighborhoods

March 9 - 16, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
4L. Walking Distance of Places — A post office
How long would it take to walk to the nearest one of each of the following from where you live now? Please give us your best estimate.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Up to 5 minutes 5% 6% 4% % 6% 4% 4% 5% 9% 6% 4%
Up to 10 minutes 9% 12% 6% 12% 9% 8% 6% 8% 11% 9% 9%
Up to 15 minutes 9% 9% 8% 9% 13% 8% 7% 9% 8% 8% %
Up to 20 minutes 12% 12% 13% 16% 16% 9% 9% 13% 13% 9% 10%
Up to 30 minutes 15% 15% 15% 15% 16% 15% 14% 15% 16% 20% 12%
Up to 45 minutes 11% 11% 11% 11% 9% 12% 12% 10% 11% 15% 11%
Up to an hour 11% 11% 12% 10% 10% 11% 14% 12% 9% 8% 17%
More than an hour 20% 16% 23% 10% 14% 24% 29% 22% 13% 19% 12%
Not sure 8% 7% 8% 11% 7% 7% 5% 6% 10% 8% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 98% 100% 100% 100% 102% 99%
Unweighted N (1,911) (894) (1,017) (384) (449) (622) (456) (1,394) (233) (163) (121)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Up to 5 minutes 5% 7% 5% 3% 7% 3% 6% 4% 6% 8% 5% 3% 5%
Up to 10 minutes 9% 10% % 9% 9% 10% % 9% 12% 16% % % 8%
Up to 15 minutes 9% 11% 8% 9% 10% 8% 9% 8% 11% 9% 9% 8% 10%
Up to 20 minutes 12% 16% 11% 10% 14% 9% 11% 13% 13% 13% 13% 10% 14%
Up to 30 minutes 15% 15% 14% 17% 15% 15% 15% 16% 16% 14% 15% 15% 16%
Up to 45 minutes 11% 12% 12% 10% 12% 10% 11% 12% 10% 8% 10% 13% 12%
Up to an hour 11% 10% 12% 12% 10% 13% 11% 13% 10% 12% 12% 11% 10%
More than an hour 20% 14% 20% 26% 17% 26% 22% 18% 17% 13% 20% 23% 19%
Not sure 8% 6% 11% 5% 6% 6% 9% 7% 4% 6% 9% 9% 6%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%  100%
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YouGov Survey: 15-Minute Neighborhoods
March 9 - 16, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You

continued from previous page
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Unweighted N (1,911)  (744)  (604) (563)  (741)  (640)  (698) (621) (459) (334) (391) (759)  (427)




YouGov Survey: 15-Minute Neighborhoods

March 9 - 16, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
4M. Walking Distance of Places — A gas station
How long would it take to walk to the nearest one of each of the following from where you live now? Please give us your best estimate.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Up to 5 minutes 12% 13% 11% 14% 12% 12% 10% 9% 19% 16% 17%
Up to 10 minutes 16% 18% 14% 19% 15% 15% 14% 14% 18% 21% 19%
Up to 15 minutes 13% 15% 12% 9% 18% 14% 13% 14% 13% 11% 12%
Up to 20 minutes 14% 13% 16% 13% 16% 15% 13% 14% 15% 14% 11%
Up to 30 minutes 13% 12% 15% 13% 14% 12% 14% 14% 10% 15% 10%
Up to 45 minutes 9% 9% 9% 8% 9% 9% 10% 10% 6% 9% 9%
Up to an hour 7% 7% 7% 8% 6% 8% 6% 8% 4% 3% 10%
More than an hour 10% 9% 11% 9% 6% 10% 15% 12% 8% 8% 6%
Not sure 5% 6% 5% 7% 5% 4% 4% 5% 7% 2% 7%
Totals 99% 102% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,918) (902) (1,016) (387) (449) (628) (454) (1,399) (233) (165) (121)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Up to 5 minutes 12% 14% 13% 9% 13% 9% 13% 12% 10% 16% 12% 9% 13%
Up to 10 minutes 16% 16% 16% 14% 17% 15% 15% 17% 18% 14% 19% 15% 16%
Up to 15 minutes 13% 16% 13% 11% 16% 12% 14% 13% 14% 14% 15% 12% 14%
Up to 20 minutes 14% 15% 13% 15% 15% 14% 14% 15% 15% 11% 13% 16% 15%
Up to 30 minutes 13% 12% 14% 14% 12% 15% 11% 14% 14% 10% 13% 15% 14%
Up to 45 minutes 9% 9% 8% 11% 8% 10% 8% 10% 10% 11% 7% 9% 10%
Up to an hour 7% 5% 6% 10% 6% 8% 8% 6% 7% 9% 5% 8% 5%
More than an hour 10% 8% 11% 12% 9% 13% 12% 9% 8% 11% 10% 10% 10%
Not sure 5% 5% 7% 4% 5% 4% 6% 4% 3% 4% 6% 6% 4%
Totals 99% 100%  101%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
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YouGov Survey: 15-Minute Neighborhoods

March 9 - 16, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
4N. Walking Distance of Places — A bank
How long would it take to walk to the nearest one of each of the following from where you live now? Please give us your best estimate.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Up to 5 minutes 6% 8% 4% 7% 6% 6% 5% 5% 9% 9% 9%
Up to 10 minutes 9% 9% 9% 11% 10% 8% 8% 8% 10% 11% 13%
Up to 15 minutes 12% 14% 9% 9% 18% 11% 10% 12% 10% 11% 12%
Up to 20 minutes 13% 13% 13% 15% 14% 12% 12% 14% 12% 15% 9%
Up to 30 minutes 15% 15% 15% 14% 15% 17% 13% 14% 17% 19% 13%
Up to 45 minutes 12% 10% 13% 12% 13% 10% 12% 12% 11% 12% 8%
Up to an hour 10% 10% 9% 9% 7% 10% 13% 10% 8% 9% 13%
More than an hour 18% 14% 21% 13% 12% 21% 24% 19% 16% 13% 15%
Not sure 6% 6% 6% 10% 4% 6% 4% 6% 8% 2% 9%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,923) (901) (1,022) (391) (449) (626) (457) (1,400) (238) (164) (121)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Up to 5 minutes 6% 8% 7% 3% 8% 4% 6% 6% 7% 13% 5% 3% 6%
Up to 10 minutes 9% 11% 8% 9% 10% 11% % 11% 12% 11% 9% 7% 11%
Up to 15 minutes 12% 14% 11% 10% 12% 11% 12% 11% 14% 13% 12% 10% 14%
Up to 20 minutes 13% 13% 14% 12% 14% 11% 13% 13% 15% 12% 15% 12% 14%
Up to 30 minutes 15% 14% 16% 15% 15% 15% 12% 18% 16% 13% 15% 16% 14%
Up to 45 minutes 12% 14% 10% 12% 12% 12% 12% 11% 13% 11% 11% 12% 12%
Up to an hour 10% 7% 9% 14% 10% 11% 10% 10% 10% 11% 9% 11% 8%
More than an hour 18% 14% 18% 21% 15% 22% 21% 16% 9% 12% 16% 22% 15%
Not sure 6% 6% 8% 4% 5% 4% 7% 5% 3% 5% 7% 7% 5%
Totals 101% 101% 101%  100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Unweighted N (1,923)  (748)  (607) (568)  (748)  (641)  (697) (627) (465) (335) (395) (766)  (427)




YouGov Survey: 15-Minute Neighborhoods

March 9 - 16, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
40. Walking Distance of Places — A barber shop or hairdresser
How long would it take to walk to the nearest one of each of the following from where you live now? Please give us your best estimate.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Up to 5 minutes 9% 11% % 12% 10% 8% 6% % 13% 10% 13%
Up to 10 minutes 10% 12% 8% 14% 13% 9% 6% 9% 12% 17% 9%
Up to 15 minutes 11% 10% 11% 14% 14% 8% 8% 11% 10% 11% 8%
Up to 20 minutes 11% 11% 11% 12% 16% 8% 9% 12% 11% 8% 5%
Up to 30 minutes 12% 13% 11% 14% 10% 12% 14% 11% 13% 19% 9%
Up to 45 minutes 8% 8% 9% 8% 12% 6% 9% 8% 7% 8% 14%
Up to an hour 9% 10% 8% 8% 8% 10% 10% 10% 7% 8% 9%
More than an hour 17% 13% 21% 9% 9% 23% 24% 19% 11% 13% 13%
Not sure 13% 11% 14% 10% 7% 17% 14% 12% 16% 6% 20%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,922) (897) (1,025) (390) (453) (628) (451) (1,403) (235) (164) (120)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Up to 5 minutes 9% 9% 10% 6% 11% 6% 9% % 9% 14% % 5% 13%
Up to 10 minutes 10% 12% 9% 9% 11% 8% 8% 11% 13% 13% 8% 10% 11%
Up to 15 minutes 11% 15% 8% 9% 12% 10% 9% 9% 16% 10% 12% 11% 10%
Up to 20 minutes 11% 13% % 13% 11% 12% 11% 11% 13% 13% 12% 11% 9%
Up to 30 minutes 12% 10% 15% 12% 11% 14% 12% 14% 12% 9% 12% 13% 14%
Up to 45 minutes 8% 9% 7% 9% 11% 7% 9% 8% 10% 9% 7% 9% 9%
Up to an hour 9% 7% 9% 12% 8% 10% 9% 10% 9% 10% 9% 10% 6%
More than an hour 17% 14% 17% 20% 14% 23% 18% 16% 13% 13% 18% 18% 17%
Not sure 13% 11% 17% 9% 11% 10% 15% 12% 6% 9% 16% 14% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 98% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99%
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YouGov Survey: 15-Minute Neighborhoods

March 9 - 16, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
4P. Walking Distance of Places — A movie theater
How long would it take to walk to the nearest one of each of the following from where you live now? Please give us your best estimate.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Up to 5 minutes 3% 4% 2% 6% 5% 1% 1% 3% 4% 4% 1%
Up to 10 minutes 4% 5% 3% 7% 8% 2% 1% 4% 6% 2% 6%
Up to 15 minutes 5% 7% 4% 9% 9% 2% 3% 6% 4% 7% 2%
Up to 20 minutes 8% 9% 8% 10% 15% 5% 4% 8% 8% 11% 8%
Up to 30 minutes 10% 11% 8% 10% 14% 10% 4% 10% 10% 7% 9%
Up to 45 minutes 10% 11% 9% 13% 9% 9% 9% 9% 10% 11% 11%
Up to an hour 9% 10% 9% 11% 8% 9% 10% 9% 9% 14% 9%
More than an hour 38% 33% 43% 21% 23% 50% 52% 41% 32% 31% 38%
Not sure 12% 11% 13% 11% 10% 12% 17% 11% 17% 13% 16%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 98% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,915) (895) (1,020) (387) (453) (619) (456) (1,394) (236) (165) (120)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Up to 5 minutes 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 6% 4% 2% 3% 3%
Up to 10 minutes 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 2% 5% 6% 4% 4% 4% 5%
Up to 15 minutes 5% % 4% 5% 6% 5% 4% 5% 10% 5% 4% 5% %
Up to 20 minutes 8% 10% % 7% 7% 6% 6% 9% 12% 9% 10% 6% 9%
Up to 30 minutes 10% 10% 10% 9% 10% 9% 8% 11% 12% 9% 11% 8% 11%
Up to 45 minutes 10% 11% 8% 11% 10% 9% 10% 9% 13% 9% 11% 10% 9%
Up to an hour 9% 9% 9% 10% 10% 9% 9% 12% 7% 9% 8% 10% 10%
More than an hour 38% 34% 41% 40% 40% 43% 44% 36% 30% 36% 39% 40% 36%
Not sure 12% 11% 16% 9% 10% 11% 16% 10% 4% 16% 11% 13% 9%
Totals 99% 100%  101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%

continued on the next page ...

36



YouGov Survey: 15-Minute Neighborhoods
March 9 - 16, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You

continued from previous page
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
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YouGov Survey: 15-Minute Neighborhoods

March 9 - 16, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
4Q. Walking Distance of Places — A sports arena
How long would it take to walk to the nearest one of each of the following from where you live now? Please give us your best estimate.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Up to 5 minutes 3% 4% 2% 7% 4% 1% 0% 3% 2% 4% 1%
Up to 10 minutes 4% 6% 3% 10% 8% 1% 1% 4% 8% 2% 3%
Up to 15 minutes 5% 5% 4% 6% 11% 1% 1% 5% 3% 3% 6%
Up to 20 minutes 6% 7% 5% 11% 11% 3% 1% 6% 7% 7% 2%
Up to 30 minutes 6% 8% 5% 8% 12% 4% 1% 5% 9% 9% 5%
Up to 45 minutes 5% 6% 4% 6% 9% 3% 3% 4% 5% 7% 5%
Up to an hour 6% 7% 4% 7% 7% 6% 4% 5% 8% 6% 7%
More than an hour 47% 42% 52% 28% 29% 60% 64% 50% 35% 45% 45%
Not sure 18% 15% 21% 16% 9% 22% 24% 17% 21% 19% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 98% 102% 100%
Unweighted N (1,912) (893) (1,019) (386) (448) (623) (455) (1,392) (240) (162) (118)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Up to 5 minutes 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 5% 4% 2% 3% 3%
Up to 10 minutes 4% 6% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 8% 4% 4% 5% 4%
Up to 15 minutes 5% 7% 3% 5% 5% 4% 3% 6% 8% 6% 4% 4% 6%
Up to 20 minutes 6% 8% 4% 6% 6% 5% 3% 8% 9% 6% 5% 6% 8%
Up to 30 minutes 6% 7% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 7% 8% 7% 3% 6% 8%
Up to 45 minutes 5% 7% 3% 5% 6% 5% 4% 3% 8% 5% 5% 5% 5%
Up to an hour 6% 7% 5% 5% 7% 4% 4% 9% 6% 7% 6% 5% 6%
More than an hour 47% 41% 52% 49% 48% 55% 51% 47% 43% 44% 49% 48% 46%
Not sure 18% 15% 22% 18% 14% 17% 24% 15% 7% 17% 21% 19% 15%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 98% 100% 100% 101% 102% 100% 99% 101% 101%
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Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
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Unweighted N (1,912)  (747) (602)  (563)  (743)  (632) (695) (621) (461) (334) (394) (762)  (422)




YouGov Survey: 15-Minute Neighborhoods
March 9 - 16, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens

5. Support 15-Minute Neighborhood
For the question that follows, by a "15-minute neighborhood" we mean the idea that every person within an area should be within what is a typical person’s

15-minute walk of basic amenities (such as a pharmacy, a school, and a grocery store). To what extent, if at all, would you support or oppose your local
government setting a target to make your area a 15-minute neighborhood?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 27% 27% 27% 40% 33% 24% 12% 23% 36% 35% 31%
Somewhat support 28% 27% 29% 34% 32% 23% 26% 27% 32% 29% 33%
Somewhat oppose 12% 11% 12% 12% 12% 9% 14% 13% 8% 9% 11%
Strongly oppose 20% 22% 17% 9% 11% 25% 30% 23% 7% 15% 14%
Not sure 14% 12% 15% 5% 12% 18% 17% 14% 18% 12% 11%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,974) (923) (1,051) (407) (469) (638) (460) (1,433) (245) (171) (125)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 27% 35% 23% 23% 34% 17% 25% 27% 29% 25% 20% 30% 30%
Somewhat support 28% 32% 29% 22% 33% 20% 29% 26% 31% 29% 25% 27% 34%
Somewhat oppose 12% 11% 10% 14% 11% 13% 11% 13% 12% 17% 12% 10% 10%
Strongly oppose 20% 10% 21% 29% 10% 38% 18% 20% 21% 17% 25% 20% 15%
Not sure 14% 11% 18% 12% 12% 11% 16% 13% 7% 12% 19% 13% 11%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,974)  (769)  (625) (580)  (759)  (655) (717) (640) (477) (339) (405) (790)  (440)
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6A. Include Places in 15-Minute Neighborhood Target — A park

You

If your local government did adopt a 15-minute neighborhood target, do you think each of the following should or should not be included as amenities to have
within a 15-minute walk of every home in your neighborhood?

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should 72% 67% 76% 74% 73% 70% 70% 72% 76% 65% 76%
Should not 17% 20% 13% 15% 16% 16% 20% 17% 11% 20% 16%
Not sure 12% 13% 11% 12% 11% 14% 10% 11% 13% 15% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,910) (888) (1,022) (388) (446) (627) (449) (1,390) (236) (162) (122)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Should 72% 78% 70% 67% 84% 65% 74% 71% 73% 70% 2% 71% 74%
Should not 17% 12% 18% 20% 9% 25% 14% 19% 18% 19% 16% 14% 19%
Not sure 12% 10% 13% 13% 7% 10% 13% 10% 9% 11% 12% 15% 7%
Totals 101% 100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,910)  (744)  (610)  (556)  (744)  (630) (692) (617) (463) (329) (394) (764)  (423)
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6B. Include Places in 15-Minute Neighborhood Target — A bus stop
If your local government did adopt a 15-minute neighborhood target, do you think each of the following should or should not be included as amenities to have

within a 15-minute walk of every home in your neighborhood?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should 68% 66% 71% 76% 67% 67% 64% 66% 74% 71% 75%
Should not 18% 20% 16% 14% 17% 18% 21% 19% 11% 19% 16%
Not sure 14% 15% 13% 10% 16% 14% 15% 15% 15% 10% 10%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,919) (899) (1,020) (385) (452) (627) (455) (1,393) (238) (165) (123)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Should 68% 77% 64% 64% 80% 56% 71% 69% 67% 70% 62% 68% 74%
Should not 18% 12% 20% 22% 10% 28% 15% 19% 22% 18% 22% 17% 15%
Not sure 14% 11% 16% 15% 10% 15% 15% 12% 12% 12% 16% 16% 11%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,919)  (751)  (608)  (560)  (748)  (640) (700) (618) (464) (334) (395) (763)  (427)
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6C. Include Places in 15-Minute Neighborhood Target — A grocery store
If your local government did adopt a 15-minute neighborhood target, do you think each of the following should or should not be included as amenities to have

within a 15-minute walk of every home in your neighborhood?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should 74% 70% 78% 79% 73% 74% 72% 73% 79% 74% 78%
Should not 16% 19% 13% 12% 15% 15% 20% 17% 10% 18% 13%
Not sure 10% 11% 9% 9% 12% 11% 7% 10% 11% 8% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,915) (896) (1,019) (383) (452) (626) (454) (1,394) (236) (164) (121)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Should 74% 81% 72% 70% 85% 66% 77% 74% 2% 70% 72% 76% 77%
Should not 16% 12% 16% 21% 8% 26% 14% 17% 19% 17% 18% 15% 15%
Not sure 10% 8% 12% 10% 7% 9% 9% 10% 9% 13% 10% 9% 8%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,915)  (746)  (608)  (561)  (743) (638) (696) (617) (464) (336) (391) (766)  (422)
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6D. Include Places in 15-Minute Neighborhood Target — A shopping mall

You

If your local government did adopt a 15-minute neighborhood target, do you think each of the following should or should not be included as amenities to have
within a 15-minute walk of every home in your neighborhood?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should 34% 37% 32% 61% 43% 22% 20% 31% 45% 42% 34%
Should not 47% 46% 48% 27% 39% 58% 58% 50% 34% 43% 46%
Not sure 18% 16% 20% 12% 17% 20% 23% 18% 21% 16% 20%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,908) (892) (1,016) (386) (449) (627) (446) (1,388) (234) (166) (120)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Should 34% 41% 27% 35% 35% 29% 34% 33% 38% 34% 29% 35% 39%
Should not 47% 41% 52% 48% 47% 56% 45% 49% 50% 50% 53% 44% 45%
Not sure 18% 18% 21% 16% 18% 15% 21% 17% 12% 15% 18% 21% 17%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,908)  (745)  (602)  (561)  (740) (635) (694) (614) (465) (333) (384) (765)  (426)
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6E. Include Places in 15-Minute Neighborhood Target — A bar
If your local government did adopt a 15-minute neighborhood target, do you think each of the following should or should not be included as amenities to have

within a 15-minute walk of every home in your neighborhood?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should 32% 38% 27% 44% 43% 26% 19% 31% 36% 35% 30%
Should not 49% 44% 54% 37% 39% 54% 62% 49% 43% 51% 51%
Not sure 19% 19% 19% 18% 18% 20% 20% 20% 21% 14% 19%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,908) (894) (1,014) (386) (454) (618) (450) (1,386) (237) (162) (123)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Should 32% 38% 28% 30% 37% 28% 26% 35% 41% 31% 28% 32% 37%
Should not 49% 43% 50% 54% 42% 58% 54% 46% 44% 48% 51% 48% 48%
Not sure 19% 19% 21% 16% 21% 15% 20% 19% 14% 21% 21% 20% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,908)  (744) (602) (562)  (735)  (633) (690) (621) (461) (332) (389) (764)  (423)
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6F. Include Places in 15-Minute Neighborhood Target — A restaurant
If your local government did adopt a 15-minute neighborhood target, do you think each of the following should or should not be included as amenities to have

within a 15-minute walk of every home in your neighborhood?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should 66% 63% 68% 74% 65% 63% 63% 65% 75% 64% 61%
Should not 21% 22% 20% 15% 21% 23% 24% 22% 14% 19% 27%
Not sure 14% 15% 12% 11% 15% 14% 13% 14% 11% 17% 11%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,915) (898) (1,017) (391) (448) (623) (453) (1,393) (237) (163) (122)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Should 66% 72% 63% 61% 76% 56% 67% 66% 66% 62% 65% 66% 68%
Should not 21% 16% 21% 27% 14% 32% 18% 23% 22% 23% 20% 19% 23%
Not sure 14% 11% 16% 12% 10% 12% 15% 11% 13% 14% 15% 15% 9%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,915) (749) (606) (560) (745) (633) (695) (620) (465) (332) (390) (767) (426)
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6G. Include Places in 15-Minute Neighborhood Target — A hospital
If your local government did adopt a 15-minute neighborhood target, do you think each of the following should or should not be included as amenities to have

within a 15-minute walk of every home in your neighborhood?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should 55% 54% 57% 70% 61% 51% 44% 52% 66% 63% 55%
Should not 28% 29% 27% 18% 23% 30% 39% 31% 18% 22% 23%
Not sure 17% 17% 16% 13% 16% 19% 17% 17% 16% 15% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,922) (893) (1,029) (385) (450) (630) (457) (1,402) (239) (161) (120)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Should 55% 60% 53% 52% 57% 49% 59% 54% 52% 52% 55% 56% 56%
Should not 28% 23% 28% 34% 25% 38% 25% 30% 32% 31% 28% 25% 30%
Not sure 17% 17% 19% 14% 18% 13% 16% 16% 16% 16% 17% 19% 13%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,922) (753) (602) (567) (746) (643) (699) (621) (465) (331) (395) (768) (428)
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6H. Include Places in 15-Minute Neighborhood Target — A pharmacy
If your local government did adopt a 15-minute neighborhood target, do you think each of the following should or should not be included as amenities to have

within a 15-minute walk of every home in your neighborhood?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should 71% 68% 74% 74% 70% 70% 71% 70% 77% 70% 73%
Should not 19% 22% 16% 19% 19% 18% 21% 20% 12% 21% 20%
Not sure 10% 10% 10% 8% 11% 12% 8% 10% 12% 10% %
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,911) (895) (1,016) (385) (446) (625) (455) (1,389) (238) (161) (123)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Should 71% 77% 69% 66% 81% 64% 73% 71% 69% 69% 69% 71% 75%
Should not 19% 16% 18% 24% 13% 27% 16% 20% 23% 21% 20% 18% 18%
Not sure 10% % 13% 10% 6% 9% 11% 9% 8% 10% 11% 11% %
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,911)  (743) (607)  (561)  (744)  (636) (695) (620) (462) (332) (394) (765)  (420)
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6l. Include Places in 15-Minute Neighborhood Target — An elementary school
If your local government did adopt a 15-minute neighborhood target, do you think each of the following should or should not be included as amenities to have

within a 15-minute walk of every home in your neighborhood?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should 61% 57% 63% 65% 66% 59% 52% 58% 73% 58% 65%
Should not 24% 26% 21% 20% 21% 24% 30% 26% 13% 24% 24%
Not sure 16% 16% 15% 15% 13% 17% 18% 16% 15% 18% 12%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,912) (889) (1,023) (387) (452) (625) (448) (1,391) (237) (164) (120)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Should 61% 69% 58% 54% 70% 51% 63% 59% 62% 60% 58% 61% 64%
Should not 24% 19% 23% 29% 18% 34% 19% 26% 28% 25% 24% 23% 24%
Not sure 16% 11% 19% 17% 12% 15% 18% 14% 10% 16% 18% 17% 13%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,912) (745) (603) (564) (740) (638) (698) (613) (465) (336) (388) (761) (427)
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64J. Include Places in 15-Minute Neighborhood Target — A university
If your local government did adopt a 15-minute neighborhood target, do you think each of the following should or should not be included as amenities to have

within a 15-minute walk of every home in your neighborhood?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should 24% 26% 23% 42% 38% 15% 9% 23% 31% 25% 24%
Should not 52% 52% 51% 38% 39% 59% 67% 55% 42% 52% 44%
Not sure 24% 21% 26% 20% 23% 26% 24% 22% 27% 23% 32%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,909) (893) (1,016) (390) (446) (622) (451) (1,389) (235) (163) (122)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Should 24% 32% 19% 22% 26% 18% 23% 26% 29% 25% 20% 25% 27%
Should not 52% 45% 53% 58% 50% 65% 49% 52% 57% 55% 57% 50% 49%
Not sure 24% 22% 27% 20% 24% 17% 28% 22% 14% 20% 23% 25% 24%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,909)  (741) (608)  (560)  (736)  (635) (693) (619) (462) (332) (390) (766)  (421)
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6K. Include Places in 15-Minute Neighborhood Target — A day care center

You

If your local government did adopt a 15-minute neighborhood target, do you think each of the following should or should not be included as amenities to have
within a 15-minute walk of every home in your neighborhood?

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should 57% 54% 59% 67% 64% 52% 47% 53% 71% 57% 62%
Should not 24% 26% 21% 20% 19% 24% 32% 26% 10% 27% 22%
Not sure 20% 20% 20% 14% 17% 24% 21% 21% 18% 16% 16%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,920) (891) (1,029) (390) (454) (627) (449) (1,396) (238) (164) (122)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Should 57% 66% 53% 51% 66% 48% 58% 56% 58% 54% 54% 59% 57%
Should not 24% 19% 25% 29% 17% 33% 20% 27% 26% 26% 24% 21% 26%
Not sure 20% 16% 23% 20% 18% 19% 22% 17% 16% 19% 22% 20% 17%
Totals 101% 101%  101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,920)  (750)  (607)  (563)  (745)  (639) (700) (621) (463) (335) (394) (763)  (428)
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6L. Include Places in 15-Minute Neighborhood Target — A post office
If your local government did adopt a 15-minute neighborhood target, do you think each of the following should or should not be included as amenities to have

within a 15-minute walk of every home in your neighborhood?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should 63% 58% 67% 67% 65% 61% 59% 61% 69% 65% 62%
Should not 23% 26% 19% 18% 20% 24% 27% 25% 14% 21% 22%
Not sure 15% 16% 14% 15% 15% 15% 14% 14% 17% 13% 16%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,914) (898) (1,016) (386) (450) (625) (453) (1,392) (236) (163) (123)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Should 63% 72% 60% 56% 2% 53% 66% 62% 60% 63% 58% 64% 64%
Should not 23% 16% 22% 30% 15% 34% 19% 25% 27% 23% 25% 21% 24%
Not sure 15% 11% 18% 14% 13% 13% 15% 13% 13% 14% 17% 15% 12%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,914)  (745)  (606)  (563)  (744)  (636) (696) (619) (463) (336) (392) (764)  (422)
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6M. Include Places in 15-Minute Neighborhood Target — A gas station
If your local government did adopt a 15-minute neighborhood target, do you think each of the following should or should not be included as amenities to have

within a 15-minute walk of every home in your neighborhood?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should 62% 56% 67% 66% 63% 62% 55% 60% 69% 61% 59%
Should not 26% 30% 22% 26% 22% 25% 32% 26% 19% 31% 27%
Not sure 12% 14% 11% 8% 14% 13% 13% 13% 11% 8% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,905) (892) (1,013) (384) (444) (624) (453) (1,387) (235) (161) (122)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Should 62% 66% 59% 59% 66% 54% 67% 63% 52% 56% 61% 63% 63%
Should not 26% 23% 28% 28% 23% 33% 22% 27% 33% 33% 26% 23% 26%
Not sure 12% 11% 13% 13% 11% 12% 11% 10% 15% 12% 12% 13% 11%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,905)  (743)  (599)  (563)  (740) (634) (694) (616) (458) (332) (390) (760)  (423)
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6N. Include Places in 15-Minute Neighborhood Target — A bank

You

If your local government did adopt a 15-minute neighborhood target, do you think each of the following should or should not be included as amenities to have
within a 15-minute walk of every home in your neighborhood?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should 62% 58% 66% 66% 61% 60% 63% 60% 71% 63% 63%
Should not 24% 28% 20% 22% 23% 24% 26% 24% 16% 26% 26%
Not sure 14% 15% 14% 13% 16% 16% 11% 15% 13% 11% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,923) (896) (1,027) (387) (453) (629) (454) (1,401) (238) (161) (123)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Should 62% 69% 61% 55% 2% 53% 65% 61% 59% 64% 60% 62% 63%
Should not 24% 19% 22% 31% 17% 33% 20% 25% 30% 24% 25% 22% 26%
Not sure 14% 12% 17% 14% 11% 14% 14% 14% 11% 13% 16% 16% 11%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,923) (747) (608) (568) (744) (641) (703) (618) (465) (337) (394) (771) (421)
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60. Include Places in 15-Minute Neighborhood Target — A barber shop or hairdresser
If your local government did adopt a 15-minute neighborhood target, do you think each of the following should or should not be included as amenities to have

within a 15-minute walk of every home in your neighborhood?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should 53% 52% 54% 65% 58% 47% 45% 51% 61% 54% 52%
Should not 29% 29% 28% 23% 25% 31% 34% 30% 20% 32% 28%
Not sure 18% 19% 18% 12% 17% 22% 20% 19% 19% 13% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,907) (888) (1,019) (385) (446) (621) (455) (1,392) (235) (160) (120)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Should 53% 63% 48% 48% 60% 46% 53% 52% 57% 54% 45% 54% 57%
Should not 29% 24% 29% 34% 24% 36% 27% 32% 29% 31% 34% 26% 28%
Not sure 18% 13% 23% 18% 16% 18% 21% 17% 15% 15% 21% 20% 15%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,907)  (741)  (605)  (561)  (736)  (638) (694) (616) (460) (334) (392) (764)  (417)
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6P. Include Places in 15-Minute Neighborhood Target — A movie theater
If your local government did adopt a 15-minute neighborhood target, do you think each of the following should or should not be included as amenities to have

within a 15-minute walk of every home in your neighborhood?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should 34% 35% 33% 54% 42% 25% 20% 32% 36% 43% 28%
Should not 46% 46% 45% 32% 39% 51% 57% 48% 39% 40% 49%
Not sure 21% 20% 21% 14% 19% 24% 23% 20% 25% 17% 22%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,908) (891) (1,017) (384) (449) (623) (452) (1,385) (238) (163) (122)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Should 34% 40% 29% 33% 35% 29% 32% 33% 40% 33% 25% 36% 39%
Should not 46% 40% 47% 51% 42% 56% 45% 49% 44% 51% 52% 41% 43%
Not sure 21% 21% 24% 16% 23% 16% 23% 18% 16% 16% 23% 23% 18%
Totals 101% 101%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,908)  (742) (603)  (563)  (735)  (639) (697) (614) (463) (332) (389) (766)  (421)
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6Q. Include Places in 15-Minute Neighborhood Target — A sports arena
If your local government did adopt a 15-minute neighborhood target, do you think each of the following should or should not be included as amenities to have

within a 15-minute walk of every home in your neighborhood?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should 23% 28% 18% 44% 41% 10% 4% 22% 27% 26% 19%
Should not 57% 53% 61% 37% 42% 69% 75% 59% 50% 56% 59%
Not sure 20% 18% 21% 19% 17% 21% 21% 19% 23% 17% 23%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,913) (890) (1,023) (388) (447) (625) (453) (1,394) (238) (161) (120)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Should 23% 28% 17% 25% 21% 19% 18% 24% 34% 23% 16% 24% 28%
Should not 57% 55% 59% 58% 61% 66% 59% 58% 56% 61% 62% 54% 57%
Not sure 20% 17% 24% 17% 18% 15% 24% 18% 10% 16% 22% 22% 16%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,913)  (746)  (607)  (560)  (741)  (632) (697) (620) (459) (334) (388) (769)  (422)
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7. Difficulty of Achieving 15-Minute Target
How easy or difficult do you think it would be to achieve this target in the area in which you live?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very easy 11% 11% 10% 17% 16% % 5% 10% 13% 12% 14%
Somewhat easy 24% 24% 25% 32% 30% 21% 16% 23% 32% 29% 19%
Somewhat difficult 26% 24% 28% 31% 31% 23% 22% 27% 27% 25% 24%
Very difficult 32% 34% 31% 16% 18% 39% 52% 36% 17% 26% 33%
Not sure 7% 7% 6% 4% 5% 9% 5% 5% 11% 8% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,975) (922) (1,053) (407) (469) (639) (460) (1,433) (249) (168) (125)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Very easy 11% 12% 10% 10% 12% 8% 11% 8% 14% 12% 7% 10% 14%
Somewhat easy 24% 29% 23% 20% 26% 17% 25% 24% 27% 27% 25% 23% 23%
Somewhat difficult 26% 29% 23% 27% 28% 24% 24% 29% 27% 24% 26% 28% 26%
Very difficult 32% 24% 35% 38% 28% 46% 31% 33% 30% 31% 36% 33% 30%
Not sure % 5% 9% 5% 5% 4% 9% 6% 2% 7% 6% 6% %
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,975) (772) (624) (579) (760) (654) (718) (643) (475) (340) (404) (790) (441)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

March 9 - 13, 2023 | March 13 - 16, 2023
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to March 15, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (33% Democratic, 28% Republican). The weights range
from 0.178 to 4.186, with a mean of 1 and a standard deviation of
0.437.

2000
=+ 2.4% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

52 questions not reported.

You

59



